Parsina

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following addition, Amendment Code 331-1 which shall take effect immediately; and to provide for the following revision, Amendment Code 331-2 which shall take effect February 27, 1975; and to provide for the following revision, Amendment Code 331-3 which shall take effect immediately; and be it further

RESOLVED, That notice of proposed rule making pursuant to Sections 201 and 202 of the Commonwealth Documents Law (45 P. S. Sections 1201 and 1202) is omitted in accordance with Section 204 of CDL (45 P. S. Section 1204), as this resolution relates only to Commonwealth organization, management or personnel matters.

		3		FROM			TO		
Amend- ment Code	Class Code	Class Title		ge <u>Bi-We</u> Minimum		Pay Ran No.	ge <u>Bi-</u> V	Veekly n Maximum	
<u>Additi</u>	on:								
331-1	0876	Director of the Gove Action Center	rnor	's		47	713.25	904.50	
Revisions in Pay Ranges:									
331-2	2475	Education Executive Officer	43	591.00	747.75	48	747.75	948.75	
331-3	5629	Executive Secretary, Milk Marketing Board	49	785.25	996.00	51	861.75	1,095.75	

Executive Board Minutes - Amendment No. 331 Page 1 of 2 Pages

James M Wall
Secretary

RECEIVED

MAR 24 1975

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL

Attorney General

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Secretary of Property & Supplies

Secretary of Labor & Industry

Secretary of Transportation

Secretary of Community Affairs

James n Words Secretary

Executive Board Minutes - Amendment No. 331 Page 2 of 2 Pages